3. DELAIS D’EXECUTION

Le délai maximum d’exécution prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage est de trois (03) mois par lot

4. ALLOTISSEMENT

Les travaux seront exécutés en deux (02) lots.

5. COUTS PREVISIONNELS

Le coût prévisionnel TTC des travaux est de :

8 500 000 (Huit millions cinq cent mille) FCFA pour le (lot 1) ;
13000 000 (treize millions) FCFA pour le (lot 2).

6. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE

La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les entreprises ou société hydrauliques

agréées, de droit camerounais justifiant des capacités techniques et financières pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission, acquitté à la main, délivrée par

un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines
des marchés publics et dont la liste figure en annexe avec un montant de cent soixante-dix mille (170 000) pour le lot 1 et (260

000) francs CFA pour le lot 2 ; il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché

conformément à l'arrêté en vigueur et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres.

[...]

Delays of execution
The maximum delay of execution foreseen by the Mr. of work for the realization of works is of three (03) months per lot.

4. Allotissement
Works will be executed in 02 shares.
5. ESTIMABLE COST

The estimable cost inclusive of tax of works is of 8 500 000 (eight million five hundred thousand) FCFA and 13000 000 FCFA
6. INVOLVEMENT AND ORIGIN

The Ènvolvement to the present call of offers is open to equality of conditions to all enterprises or society hydraulics accepted, of

Cameroonian right justifying technical and financial capacities for the realization of the works object of the present Call of offers

[...]

The lle can be consulted at the tractable hours in the services of the Town hall of Ngaoundéré 1st since publication of the
present opinion. Such : 699 85 15 24/698 14 33 00.

9. ACQUIREMENT OF THE CONSULTATION FILE

The File can be gotten sËnce publication of the present Opinion, on presentation of a receipt of remittance of a non-repayable

sum of twenty five thousand (25 000) CFA francs, payable to the Municipal Recipe of Ngaoundere first subdivision council, during
the workdays.
10. DELAY OF ANSWER OF THE TENDERERS:

He/it is granted to the tenderers anxious to participate in this opinion of consultation a delay of twenty-one days (21) from the